Compliance with Standards (current version)
FAA AC 150/5345-46 and FAA Engineering Brief No. 67,
ETL certified
Uses
FAA
• L - 862S(L) Stop Bar
Features and Benefits
Efficiency

LED Elevated, Unidirectional
DST-5073_v1.2.0_2023-December-22 1
Ordering Code A
Application
SB = Stop Bar
Standards
2 = FAA
Market Specific
0 = None
1 = Buy American Preference (BAP)
Lens Type
S = Glass
L = UV Resistant Polycarbonate
Cable & Connector
2 = 1 x Style 6 2-Pole Plug 1
4 = 1 x Style 1 2-Pole Plug 2
Color - Side 1 Left
R = Red
Color - Side 2 Right
N = None(obscured)
Toe-In
N = No Toe-In
Fixture Height
0 = No Mounting – light head only
1 = <350mm NO COUPLING
2 = 14" OAH NO COUPLING
3 = 20" OAH NO COUPLING
4 = 24" OAH NO COUPLING
5 = 30" OAH NO COUPLING
Power Supply
S = Current Driven 50/60 Hz no monitoring
M = Current Driven 50/60 Hz with monitoring
Options
0 = None
1 = Arctic Kit
3 = Near Infra Red
4 = Arctic Kit & Near Infra Red
Advanced Connectivity = 0
Omni Directional
0 = No Circling Guidance
Version Control = 1
1 2 Individual Wires with Separate Earth
2 Jacketed SO 2 Core Cable with Separate Earth
Power Supply
• Non-Monitored Power only
• Monitored — integrated Fail-open technology
Maintenance and Installation
The light is made of an aluminum body, with mounting stem
and frangible coupling,with three screws to allow for 4° leveling
adjustment of the fixture after installation.
Operating Conditions
Operating temperature -60 °C to +55 °C / -76 °F to +131 °F
Storage temperature -60 °C to +80 °C / -76 °F to +176 °F
Humidity Up to 100%
Dimensions and Weight
Dimensions TBC TBC
Weight Min 2.7 kg / 6 lb (8 in) TBC
AXON
DST-5073_v1.2.0_2023-December-22 2
ANNEX
Elevated Stop Bar Fixtures Without Arctic Kit (Heater)
Fixture type Fixture load
Isolation transformer
CCR load
Wattage Load
FAA Stop Bar L-862S(L) 11 VA
Additional Overhead VA per Function
Fixture type Additional fixture VA